INKPEN PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Council Meeting will be held on **Wednesday 23rd November 2016** starting at **7.30pm** in the Inkpen Sports Pavilion

Parish Council meetings are open to the public. This means the meetings are held in public, but does not mean that they are public meetings. Residents may be allowed to participate in discussions on specific agenda items at the discretion of the Chairman.

The Parish Council will take questions at approx. 8 pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence to record apologies for inability to attend the meeting.
- 2. Hungerford Neighbourhood Police Report to be confirmed
- 3. Declaration of Acceptance of Office for new councillors to be signed at the meeting. Register of Members Interests to be completed by new councillors. Corporate Trustee of the Inkpen Memorial Playing Field acceptance tba.
- 4. Planning Sub Committee Meeting see separate Agenda
- 5. Minutes of the previous meeting held on Wednesday 28th September 2016
- 6. Matters arising from the Minutes a) Meeting with BBOWT on Friday 25th November to discuss Wild Flower Patch
- 7. Declarations of Interest *To remind members of the need to record the existence* &nature of any Personal, disclosable, Pecuniary or other interests on the Agenda in accordance with the Code of Conduct.
- 8. Gigaclear Wayleave Agreement /SSE Power Supply for approval.
- 9. To approve the In-Month Expenditure and Financial Statement 2016/2017
 - a) To approve invoices for payment 2016/17 & note receipts since the last meeting.
 - b) CIL Community Infrastructure Levy payment to Inkpen Parish Council To consider expenditure in accordance with Regulation 123
 - c) CIL Consultation on draft Regulation 123
 - d) Grants to Village Groups /17 to consider the invitation to village groups in accordance with S137 Grant Funding (notes covering grant applications are currently displayed on the Inkpen Website www.inkpen-village.org.uk)
- 10. Date of next meeting: Wednesday 4th January 2017 at 7.30pm at Inkpen Sports Pavilion- date to be confirmed re the availability of Councillors.

GLORIA KEENE Clerk to Inkpen Parish Council (Tel.No. 01488 668960)